MRD 10-19.98	10-30-1	998		
FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92			T U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trademark	-
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100864	USD 2. Name and add	tached original documents or dress of receiving party(ies):	copy thereor.
	,	Name: Fo	ord Motor Company	
Gary Steven Strumolo Viswanathan Babu				O
Viswariatrian babu		Internal Addr	ress:	9
				S 29 6
				7
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	ss:	jei
Assignment	☐ Merger		The American Road	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Dearb	oorn State: MI	ZIP: <u>48121</u>
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 2, 1	998	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(8):			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application.	the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	1	
F1				
Ас	lditional numbers attach	ned: Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number	r of applications and patents if	nvolved:
Name: David B. Kelley				
		Total Fee (3	CFR 3.41)	5 40 00
Internal Audress. <u>Ford Global Te</u>	chnologies, Inc.	Enctosed	1	
			ed to be charged to deposit ac	ereni ni
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit at	
Street Address One Parklane Blyd		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
911 Parklane Tower		0	6-1510	
	\$ 1:381			
State MI	/1P 48126		e copy of this page it paying h	n deposit account)
	An Annual Control	. ACE		
 Statement und signature. Distine pesti it my knowledge und beliet. 		mirk true jand cor	rest and any attached cony is a	a true copy or the
riginai di Sumont		14.1.		
Carol & Freiba	anals	Hunn	/	r 2, 1998
Name	68	acure		_
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	tar bus for in hage	s comprising cover	rindet und uttached document	.s
MB N (55.4				

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0206

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WI	$\pm E$	\mathbf{RE}	AS,	I,

Gary Steven Strumolo

18910 Hillcrest

Beverly Hills, Michigan 48025

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PARTICLE IMPACT AND SOIL DEPOSITION ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE DESIGN

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Viswanathan Babu

Gary Strumolo; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREI	FORE, pursuant to	my employment ag	greement heretofore	made with FORD
MOTOR COMPANY, or	by my contractua	al obligation, I do	sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the	full and exclusive	right for the United	l States of America	and for all foreign
countries to the said inve	ntion, as described	in the specification of	executed by me on th	ie
day of	, 19_	, preparatory to	obtaining Letters Pa	tent of the United
States therefor (and I her	eby authorize my a	ttorneys to insert th	e serial number and	filing date herein:
Serial No	, Filing D	ate), and I l	hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents as the assignee.	and Trademarks t	to issue said Letters	Patent to FORD M	OTOR COMPANY
Executed the	day of	October	, 19 <i>_9 f</i>	
		2	1	
		- /1	<i>u 1</i>	

Gary Steven Strumolo

Kelley

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0207

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Viswanathan Babu
22080 Indian Creek Rd.
Farmington Hills, MI 48121
India
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WHEREAS, I,

PARTICLE IMPACT AND SOIL DEPOSITION ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE DESIGN

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Viswanathan Babu**

Gary Strumolo; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THERES MOTOR COMPANY, or MOTOR COMPANY the countries to the said inverse.	by my contractua full and exclusive	al obligation, I do right for the Unite	d States of America	nsfer unto FORD and for all foreign
day of	, l9_	, preparatory to	obtaining Letters Pa	tent of the United
States therefor (and I her				
Serial No	, Filing D	ate), and I I	hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents as the assignee.	and Trademarks t	to issue said Letters	s Patent to FORD Me	OTOR COMPANY
Executed the	day of _	October	, 199 \$	
		\		

Viswanathan Babu

Kelley

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0208